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Nom
f BELLAHCENE Bilel

g RIFF Jean-Noel

f RIFF Vincent
f BRIET Antoine

m GENZLING Alain
m LERCH Patrice

CANTIN Loic
f HEINZ Timothee
BARBARAS Mathieu
NASS Emile
TRAPP Thibaut
HEINRICH Nicolas
GROEHN Andreas
POUCHON Joffrey
KERN Nicolas
STANKOWSKI Yves
f MOINGT Jean-Claude

GOETTELMANN Guillaume

DEGARDIN Sylvain

KHACHATRYAN Michel

FISCHER Julie

DILLENSCHNEIDER Ernesto

ENGELMANN Herve
THOMAS Anysia
FAVIER Alain

SABAN Hassan
MUSIALOWSKI Julien
BAUER Frederic
PARLAS Kamil-Can
CAHEN Alexis
DAESCHLER Florian
FERRE Cyril
VIGNALE Stephane
VAN RIENEN Willy
PLUSCHKE Frank
FRANTZ Nicolas
GENZLING Jerome
JUND Christian
HOFFMANN Regis
KANTZER Romain
BOSS Laurent
ARMBRUSTER Fabian
KORNMANN Alexandre
BERRING Alain
ARMBRUSTER Stefan
LEBHERTZ Cedric
SCHMITT Anatole
POUCHON Mickael
CALLET Antoine
MULLER Daniel
GERTHOFFERT David
DUGARDIN Patrick
GADZALI Kevin

f LETZELTER Jean-Claude

LUTZ Thierry

11éme Tournoi de Blitz de Mundolsheim

Classement apres la ronde 19
Fede Ligue Club

Rapide
2420 R
2760 R
2350 R
2370 R
2370 R
2510 R
2040 R
2390 R
2130 R
2390 R
2080 R
2280 R
2128 E
2150 R
2000 R
1990 R
2220 R
2150 R
2110 R
1880 R
1990 R
1970 R
2080 R
1830 R
2180 R
2120 R
2040 R
2020 R
1930 R
1920 R
2180 R
2180 R
2030 R
2040 R
2030 R
1910R
2020 R
1820 R
2190 R
1880 R
1950 R
1803 R
1850 R
2090 R
1860 R
1880 R
1690 R
1930 R
2180 R
2143 E
1630 R
1950 R
1700 R
2240 R
2005 E

Cat.

CadMm
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
CadM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
MinM
JunF
CadMm
SenM
JunF
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
MinM
MinM
CadM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
CadMm
SenM
SenM
BenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
BenM
SenM
MinM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
VetM
SenM

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA

IDF
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

LOR
ALS
LOR

IDF
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
LOR
ALS
LOR
LOR
ALS
ALS
FRC
ALS
LOR
ALS
ALS
LOR
LOR
ALS
LOR
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

ALS
ALS

ALS

Tremblay en France

Mulhouse Philidor

Mulhouse Philidor

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Mulhouse Philidor
lllkirch-Graffenstaden

C.E. Strasbourg

Bischwiller

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
La Prise en Passant-Mommenheim
Bischwiller

C.E. Sarrebourg
lllkirch-Graffenstaden

Cercle d'Echecs de Creutzwald

Le Grand Echiquier

Mulhouse Philidor

C.E. Strasbourg

C.E. Strasbourg

Bischwiller

Ecole Francaise d'Echecs de Metz
Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
GARCHE-KOEKING 3000
Thionville Echecs

FFCI Hoenheim

C E Bruche- Ergersheim- Molsheim
Echiquier Vésulien

C.E. Selestat

Ecole Francaise d'Echecs de Metz
llikirch-Graffenstaden

Sundgau Echecs
GARCHE-KOEKING 3000
Hochwald

L'Echiquier du Rhin Gambsheim
GARCHE-KOEKING 3000
L'envolée de Vendenheim
Gerstheim

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Bischwiller

C.E. des 3 Pays

Wintzenheim

C E Bruche- Ergersheim- Molsheim
Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Club d'Echecs Erstein

Bischwiller

Saverne

Thanville

La Prise en Passant-Mommenheim
Sundgau Echecs

C.E. Strasbourg

Pts
16
15%
14
14

14
13%
13
12%
12%
12%
12%
12
12
12
12
12
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10
10
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Tr.
204>
203
203
203
205
205%
188%
206%
201%
200%
188
198%
187%
178%
178
169
202%
200
192
191
186
181
180
175
174
172
187%
184%
183
180
179
177%
177
176%
171
170
170
160
196
179
176
172%
172%
171%
171
169%
168
167
163
163
163
161%
159%
176%
172%

Me.
160
157%
156%
156%
158%
159
145
160
155
154
141%
152
144
140
139%
130
157
153%
147%
149%
144%,
140
138%
140
137
135%
142
144
140%
140
138
140%
135
139%
131%
134%
134
126
149%
139
139
138
134%
136
135
133%
132%
128%
127%
127%
127%
126
123%
137
134

Perf
2562
2633
2422
2403
2401
2406
2173
2304
2251
2306
2121
2220
2099
2055
2070
1949
2238
2164
2117
2135
2123
2060
2091
2033
1972
1966
2071
2083
2026
1995
2014
1982
2024
2002
1907
1933
1924
1748
2110
1933
1949
1978
1954
1932
1861
1903
1829
1878
1881
1852
1775
1865
1772
2024
1937
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56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

BENOUGHIDENE Ouaheb
PATOLE Noam
FISCHER Arnaud
HORLACHER Hugo
DUBOIS Thomas
BELLAHCENE Omar
MONNOT Leo
GAUTHIER Laurent
ULRICH Roland

BILLEY David

DI COSTANZO Romain
PETERSEN Thomas
MONNOT Paul
BELLAHCENE Meriem
COLLEDANI Cedric
POYET Francois

MARX Nora

ROTH Antoine
BAEUMLIN Francois
DECKER Thomas
HAUGER Alexandre

GE Arthur

RACHEDI Abdessalem
GRUNFELDER Anthony
ARIMIEA Marcel
HURTER Noemie
MULLER Maxime
KUBESCH Ethan
SONET Sandy
HERMENT Maxime
JEHL Jeremy

JACOB Eva

JORDAN Clement
CHAINBAUX Thierry
KANTZER Arnaud
YOUSFI Adem
BELLAHCENE Sofia
BOUMAZA Amine
GOMEZ HARO Thiebaut
ROSSINI Eric
SCHROETTER Mickael
RUETTEN Michael
GHEMET Whalid
VIRION Regine
SCHILDKNECHT Stephane
BERG Timeo

SCHMIDT Emma
BELLAHCENE Anissa
HECKLY Jean-Louis
DILLENSCHNEIDER Joseph
HORLACHER Didier
BELLAHCENE Mohamed Adam
SOVILJ Mirko

FALUSI Andre

BUCHER Maxime
STRASSER Rouben
SCHMIDT Franck
BELLAHCENE Jenna
SCHILDKNECHT Laetitia

1840 R
1780 R
1850 R
1710 R
1850 R
1730 R
1790 R
1660 R
1790 R
1440 R
1520 R
1810 R
1760 R
1900 R
1690 R
1770 R
1780 R
2000 R
2029 E
1750 R
1910 R
1350 R
1750 R
1540 R
1590 R
1620 R
1810 R
1440 R
1860 R
1399 E
1560 R
1460 R
1490 R
1430 R
1430 R
1130 R
1590 R
1560 R
1490 R
1760 R
1520 R
1810 R
1440 R
1540 R
1490 R
1340 R
1130 R
1620 R
1740 R
1520 R
1700 R
1410 R
1670 R
1450 R
1400 R
1060 R
1370 R
1190 R
1090 R

SenM
PpoM
BenM
PupM
SenM
SenM
PupM
JunM
VetM
SenM
JunM
SenM
BenM
BenF
SenM
SenM
SenF
SenM
SenM
PouM
SenM
PpoM
SenM
CadM
SenM
MinF
MinM
PupM
MinF
SenM
CadMm
CadF
SenM
SenM
CadM
PouM
PouF
PupM
SenM
SenM
MinM
SenM
PupM
VetF
SenM
PouM
PpoF
MinF
VetM
VetM
SenM
PupM
SenM
SenM
PupM
PpoM
SenM
PpoF
PouF

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
FRC
ALS
ALS
LOR
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

LOR
ALS
ALS
ALS
FRC
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
FRC

ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
LOR
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

Mulhouse Philidor

Mulhouse Philidor

C E Bruche- Ergersheim- Molsheim
Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
C.E. de la Mossig

Bischwiller

Mulhouse Philidor
BelfortEchecs-AEAU

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
C.E. de la Mossig

C.E. Sarrebourg

L'Echiquier du Rhin Gambsheim
Mulhouse Philidor

Bischwiller
llikirch-Graffenstaden

C.E. Wissembourg

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
C.E. Strasbourg

C.E. Sarrebourg

Wintzenheim

Bischwiller

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
BelfortEchecs-AEAU

Bischwiller

C E Bruche- Ergersheim- Molsheim
La Prise en Passant-Mommenheim
Bischwiller

BelfortEchecs-AEAU

Wintzenheim

C E Bruche- Ergersheim- Molsheim
C.E. des 3 Pays

Club d'Echecs Erstein

Bischwiller

C.E. de la Mossig

Bischwiller

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
FFCI Hoenheim

C.E. Strasbourg

Club d'Echecs d'Altorf

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Bischwiller

La Prise en Passant-Mommenheim
Club d'Echecs Erstein

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Bischwiller

Bischwiller

C.E. de la Mossig

C.E. Sarrebourg

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Bischwiller

La Prise en Passant-Mommenheim
Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim

C E Bruche- Ergersheim- Molsheim
C.E. Strasbourg

Bischwiller

Bischwiller

Club d'Echecs Erstein

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9%
9%,
9%,
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%,
9%
9%,
9%
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8%
8%
8Y2
8%
8Y:
8Y:
8%
8Y2
8%
8Y:

0O 0O 0O O O 0O O 00 0 0 00 00
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169%;
167
161%:
161%
161
161
160%
158
157%
152
140%:
170
167%:
167
167
162%;
161%
160%
160
159%
154
137%
172%
171%
161%
156%
156
155%
155%
152%
149%
149
144%
144
143
143
156
155
155
154%
150
149v,
143
141%
141
138%
134
160v2
154%
150
146
144
143
140%
140
133%
133
131%
128%

135
130
125%
125%
126%
125%
126
124
122v,
119
109%;
134
133
132
129
128
126%
124
127
119
121%
108Y2
134%
135
127
122%
122%,
123
120%:
121
116%
116%:
111%
111
113
111%
121%
123
121%
120%:
116%
114%
112
108%
109
108%
104v,
124
116
116%:
109%
112
111%
108
108
105
101%
99%;
98

1895
1777
1789
1720
1832
1751
1767
1660
1657
1614
1458
1850
1804
1821
1801
1770
1743
1769
1764
1722
1738
1496
1807
1788
1721
1699
1691
1596
1598
1655
1492
1578
1451
1456
1573
1432
1520
1611
1617
1622
1532
1618
1532
1406
1452
1521
1289
1694
1544
1453
1424
1414
1401
1353
1389
1269
1287
1164
1185
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115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

BENSLIMANE Moheb-Eddin

JUNCKER Jules
BILLEY Sophie
HALLER Noemie
BARTHEL Michel
KANTZER Leo
BELLIER Anthony
STROH Lisette
BOILLY Jeremie
BERG Jean-Marc
FEUGA Alexis
GAIRE Alexis
BOUMAZA Mounsef
BELLIER Theo

CAN Adil Yavuz
PIDERIT Josselin
STRASSER Arevik
QUIGNON Alexandre
SCHULER Luka
LEBHERTZ Audeleen
GRAVIER Lauryne
KUBESCH Mathis
VEIT Michel

BEY Baptiste
GRAVIER Sebastien
GRAVIER Lara
LEBHERTZ Corentin
ELLEB Simon

1160 R
1500 R
1520 R
1610 R
1660 R
1030 R
1040 R
1070 R
1150 R
1399 E
1399 E

920 R
1170 R
1110 R
1300 R
1399 E

920 R
1010 R

999 E

970 R

999 E

850 R
1890 R
1140 R
1399 E

880 R

860 R
1399 E

BenM
PupM
BenF
SenF
VetM
PupM
BenM
PouF
PupM
SenM
SenM
BenM
PpoM
PupM
MinM
SenM
PouF
PupM
PupM
PouF
PupF
PpoM
SenM
PupM
SenM
PpoF
PpoM
SenM

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim

Mulhouse Philidor
C.E. de la Mossig

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim

lllkirch-Graffenstaden
Club d'Echecs d'Altorf

L'Echiquier du Rhin Gambsheim

lllkirch-Graffenstaden

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim

Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim
Club d'Echecs de Mundolsheim

Club d'Echecs d'Altorf
C.E. Wissembourg

C.E. Strasbourg
llikirch-Graffenstaden
lllkirch-Graffenstaden
Club d'Echecs Erstein
Club d'Echecs Erstein
Bischwiller
Bischwiller

La Prise en Passant-Mommenheim

Club d'Echecs Erstein
Club d'Echecs Erstein
Club d'Echecs Erstein

%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
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N
N

4Y5
4

3
2
1

Page 3 of 3

128
152
149
144
140
132
131%
123
114%
138
136%:
135
135
130%:
127%
126%:
120%
120
127%
119
117
114
145
120
121
121%
115
106%

98%2
118
115%
112
107
102v;
103
92%;
88
106%
106
106
104,
101
98Y2
97
92
92Y2
99%;
90%2
88%:
87Y:
110%
91%
91%2
94Y2
89%;
75

1229
1560
1503
1510
1421
1220
1217
1123
1128
1186
1223
1137
1248
1123
1183
1036
1029
1026
1080
970
984
879
1823
983
978
847
720
706

14/05/2015



